For Comments Only

BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

DRAFT FOR COMMENTS ONLY

(Not to be reproduced without the permission of BIS or used as an Indian Standard)

भारतीय मानक मसौदा

अंतरिक्ष पद्धतियां - प्रक्षेपण-वाहन-से-अंतरिक्ष यान अंतर्पृष्ठ

Draft Indian Standard

SPACE SYSTEMS — LAUNCH-VEHICLE-TO-SPACECRAFT INTERFACES

Air and Space Vehicles Sectional Committee, TED 14	Last date for receipt of comments is
	XX/XX/XXXX

ICE: 49.140

© BIS 2023 BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS MANAK BHAVAN, 9 BAHADUR SHAH ZAFAR MARG NEW DELHI 110002

Doc: TED 14 (22925) W ISO 14303 : 2002

Air and Space Vehicles Sectional Committee, TED 14

NATIONAL FOREWORD

(Formal Clause to be added later)

The text of ISO standard is proposed for publication as an Indian Standard without deviations. Certain terminologies and conventions are, however, not identical to those used in Indian Standards. Attention is particularly drawn to the following:

- a) Wherever the words 'International Standard' appear referring to this standard, they should be read as 'Indian Standard'.
- b) Comma (,) has been used as a decimal marker, while in Indian Standards, the current practice is to use a point (.) as the decimal marker.

Attention is drawn to the possibility that some of the elements of this standard may be the subject of patent rights. The Bureau of Indian Standards shall not be held responsible for identifying any or all such patent rights.

SCOPE

This International Standard specifies the interfaces between a launch vehicle (LV) and the spacecraft (SC) being launched, to provide LV and SC organizations with the necessary format for presenting the required technical data on existing and future interfaces. Its intended purpose is to minimize costs and reduce the risks from errors resulting from miscommunication. It does not limit the ability of LV or SC organizations to specify unique requirements.

FOR COMPLETE TEXT OF THE DOCUMENT KINDLY REFER ISO 14303 : 2002 or CONTACT:

P. V. Srikanth
Scientist- D & Head
Transport Engineering Department
Bureau of Indian Standards
9 Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg
New Delhi 110 002
Email: ted@bis.org.in, hted@bis.org.in
Telefax: 011- 2323 6311